YouGov Survey: Abortion You

Sample 1134 U.S. adult citizens
Conducted August 14 - 17, 2024
Margin of Error  +3.7%

1. When do you think abortion should be legal?

Abortion should always be legal. There should be no restrictions on abortion. ........... 27%
Abortion should be legal, but with some restrictions (such as for minors or late-term abortions).

......................................................................................... 31%
Abortion should only be legal in special circumstances, such as when the life of the mother is in
JaNQEr. 34%
Abortion should be illegal. It should never be allowed. .......... ... ciiiiiiiiiiiiint, 8%

2. Do you think the country is headed in the right or wrong direction on the issue of abortion?

Generally headed in the right direction ... ... e 22%
Off onthe wrong track . ... oo 61%
1N o) T 17%

3. Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?

Strongly Somewhat  Somewhat Strongly

support support oppose oppose

Legalizing abortion when the woman’s

health is endangered by her pregnancy 64% 19% 3% 6%
Legalizing abortion in the case of rape

or incest 60% 18% 6% 9%
Legalizing abortion in the first trimester 41% 17% 9% 20%
Establishing a national right to abortion 40% 11% 9% 27%
Banning abortion nationwide 11% 10% 14% 55%

4. Would you vote for or against a candidate just on the basis of their position on the abortion issue?

D (== 37%
N O et e e 42%
Ot UM ittt e e e e e 21%

Not sure

7%

8%
12%
12%

9%
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5. In the past couple of years, do you think that the Supreme Court’s ruling on abortion increased or decreased
each of the following?

Not
Increased changed Decreased Not sure

The number of illegal abortions 49% 18% 6% 26%
The number of pregnant women denied care

during a medical emergency 45% 25% 4% 26%
The number of pregnant women who have died 37% 24% 6% 33%
The number of women abused by their partners 31% 33% 4% 33%
The number of babies born 27% 28% 12% 32%
The number of pregnancies 20% 37% 13% 31%
The number of total abortions 18% 26% 24% 32%
The number of adoptions 16% 36% 10% 37%

6. Do you think abortion restrictions are resulting in doctors providing better or worse medical care to pregnant
patients?

Bl er Care . o 11%
L1 0] == I o= 1 - P 40%
N O M PACE .t e e 28%
1N o) T 22%

7. Do you think abortion restrictions are resulting in doctors delaying or withholding medical treatment for pregnant
patients who may need an abortion as a life-saving measure?

D (= 45%
N O e e 25%
N Ot SUIE it e e e 30%

8. Based on what you know, how safe is medication abortion, which is a pill that can be taken to end an early
stage pregnancy? Medication abortion is different from emergency contraceptive pills.

VY SafE o 27%
Somewhat Safe . ... 23%
NOt Very Safe .. 11%
Not safe at all ... 8%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e e 32%

9. Based on what you know, how safe is surgical abortion (performed in a clinic or a hospital)?

VY SalE 31%
SomMeEWhat SafE ... i 37%
NOt Very Safe e 9%
Notsafe at all ... e 7%
N Ot SUIE ottt e e e e e e e 17%
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10. Do you think that most people seeking abortions in states with abortion bans end up. .. ?

Going to another state to getan abortion .......... .. ... 58%
Getting an illegal abortion within theirown state ............. ... ... i, 14%
Giving birth . 6%
N Ot SUIE e e e e 22%

11. How much, if at all, do you think abortion restrictions affect the following groups. .. ?

A lot A little None at all
Wealthy women 12% 31% 57%
Middle-class women 30% 52% 17%
Poor women 69% 19% 12%

12. Do you think the primary motivation of people who oppose the constitutional right to abortion is to protect
children’s lives?

D (= 39%
N O e 40%
Ot SUNE ettt et e e e 21%

13. Do you think the primary motivation of people who support the constitutional right to abortion is to protect
women'’s rights?

D (= 52%
N O e e 30%
Ot SUIE ettt e e e e e 18%

14. Do you personally know anyone who has had an abortion? Check all that apply.

XS, M e 8%
Yes, afamily member ... 20%
YeS, @ CloSE friENA ..o 22%
YeS, @n aCqUAINTANCE ...ttt et et e e e 26%
O e e 40%
Prefer Not 10 Say ... 10%
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Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 14 - 17, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.056 to 5.048, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.784.

1134
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.
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August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You

1. Legal Abortions
When do you think abortion should be legal?

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other

Abortion should always

be legal. There should

be no restrictions on

abortion. 27% 25% 28% 34% 25% 26% 22% 26% 27% 31% 22%
Abortion should be legal,

but with some

restrictions (such as for

minors or late-term

abortions). 31% 33% 30% 27% 31% 31% 35% 31% 31% 30% 34%
Abortion should only be

legal in special

circumstances, such as

when the life of the

mother is in danger. 34% 34% 33% 30% 31% 35% 39% 36% 30% 28% 30%
Abortion should be

illegal. It should never

be allowed. 8% 8% 9% 9% 13% 8% 4% 6% 12% 12% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (530) (602) (273) (214) (371) (274) (690) (152) (182) (108)

Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast  Midwest  South  West

Abortion should always
be legal. There should

be no restrictions on
abortion. 27% 48% 22% 10% 48% 7% 28% 25% 26% 32% 26% 23% 29%

continued on the next page ...
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August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You

continued from previous page
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region

Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West

Abortion should be legal,
but with some
restrictions (such as for

minors or late-term
abortions). 31% 33% 34% 26% 39% 27% 30% 34% 34% 39% 30% 28% 32%

Abortion should only be

legal in special

circumstances, such as

when the life of the

mother is in danger. 34% 14% 36% 51% 11% 56% 32% 36% 33% 23% 36% 39% 31%
Abortion should be

illegal. It should never
be allowed. 8% 5% 8% 13% 2% 10% 10% 6% % 6% 9% 10% 8%

Totals 100%  100% 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101%  100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (406) (417)  (309)  (450) (398) (497) (314) (213) (206) (245) (427)  (254)
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August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
2. Track - Abortion
Do you think the country is headed in the right or wrong direction on the issue of abortion?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Generally headed in the
right direction 22% 27% 17% 23% 19% 24% 21% 20% 27% 19% 30%
Off on the wrong track 61% 60% 62% 52% 61% 64% 65% 62% 53% 66% 53%
Not sure 17% 13% 21% 25% 20% 13% 15% 18% 20% 14% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (530) (602) (273) (214) (371) (274) (690) (151) (183) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Generally headed in the
right direction 22% 27% 16% 23% 25% 26% 20% 22% 28% 24% 20% 22% 22%
Off on the wrong track 61% 61% 57% 64% 62% 59% 65% 59% 60% 60% 60% 65% 55%
Not sure 17% 13% 27% 12% 13% 14% 16% 19% 12% 16% 20% 14% 22%
Totals 100% 101%  100% 99%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (405) (418)  (309) (450) (398) (497) (314) (213) (206) (245) (426) (255)




YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
3A. Congress Actions on Abortion — Legalizing abortion when the woman’s health is endangered by her pregnancy
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 64% 62% 66% 66% 61% 64% 67% 64% 57% 73% 62%
Somewhat support 19% 20% 19% 19% 19% 20% 20% 21% 17% 14% 18%
Somewhat oppose 3% 4% 2% 5% 3% 3% 1% 2% 5% 1% 5%
Strongly oppose 6% 7% 5% 2% 6% 7% 8% 6% 7% 5% 4%
Not sure 7% 6% 8% 8% 11% 6% 5% 6% 14% 7% 11%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,130) (528) (602) (274) (212) (370) (274) (687) (153) (182) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 64% 80% 63% 50% 81% 47% 64% 62% 71% 2% 63% 61% 65%
Somewhat support 19% 12% 19% 28% 11% 32% 18% 24% 15% 15% 23% 19% 20%
Somewhat oppose 3% 2% 4% 2% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 4% 3% 2%
Strongly oppose 6% 1% 4% 13% 1% 11% 7% 5% 4% 4% 6% 7% 6%
Not sure 7% 5% 10% 7% 4% % 8% 7% 6% 7% 5% 9% 7%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 101% 99%  100%
Unweighted N (1,130)  (405)  (416)  (309)  (451) (397) (497) (312) (213) (206) (244) (426)  (254)
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August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
3B. Congress Actions on Abortion — Legalizing abortion in the case of rape or incest
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 60% 59% 62% 54% 58% 64% 64% 60% 54% 69% 59%
Somewhat support 18% 19% 17% 21% 18% 15% 19% 19% 19% 12% 15%
Somewhat oppose 6% 5% 6% 10% 6% 5% 3% 4% 9% 4% 10%
Strongly oppose 9% 10% 7% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 7% 7% 6%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 8% 10% 6% 6% 7% 11% 8% 9%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134) (530) (604) (274) (214) (372) (274) (690) (153) (183) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 60% 80% 57% 44% 80% 42% 62% 60% 61% 70% 58% 60% 56%
Somewhat support 18% 9% 20% 26% 9% 29% 16% 23% 18% 13% 22% 18% 18%
Somewhat oppose 6% 2% 7% 7% 3% 6% 6% 5% 4% 3% 5% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 9% 3% 7% 15% 2% 16% 8% 6% 11% 7% 12% 8% 8%
Not sure 8% 6% 8% 8% 5% % 8% 6% % 7% 2% 9% 11%
Totals 101% 100% 99%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (407)  (418)  (309) (452) (398) (498) (314) (213) (206) (245) (428) (255)




YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
3C. Congress Actions on Abortion — Legalizing abortion in the first trimester
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 41% 38% 44% 44% 40% 44% 36% 41% 36% 43% 49%
Somewhat support 17% 20% 15% 21% 17% 14% 18% 18% 14% 16% 13%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 9% 10% 9% 8% 12% 8% 14% 11% 12%
Strongly oppose 20% 22% 19% 11% 22% 22% 26% 23% 12% 19% 13%
Not sure 12% 11% 13% 15% 13% 12% 8% 10% 24% 11% 13%
Totals 99% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (530) (602) (273) (213) (372) (274) (689) (153) (182) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 41% 63% 35% 25% 67% 17% 43% 3% 47% 53% 37% 3% 43%
Somewhat support 17% 14% 17% 20% 14% 21% 15% 18% 21% 15% 19% 15% 19%
Somewhat oppose 9% 6% 11% 11% 4% 13% 9% 12% 4% 8% 10% 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 20% 7% 22% 33% 5% 39% 19% 24% 19% 16% 26% 23% 14%
Not sure 12% 10% 16% 11% 10% 10% 14% 9% 9% 8% 7% 16% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (406)  (418)  (308)  (451) (397) (498) (314) (213) (206) (244) (427)  (255)
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August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
3D. Congress Actions on Abortion — Establishing a national right to abortion
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 40% 37% 44% 46% 36% 43% 36% 40% 41% 47% 35%
Somewhat support 11% 12% 10% 16% 16% % 8% 9% 16% 14% 19%
Somewhat oppose 9% 10% 9% 12% 13% 5% 10% 8% 18% 9% 10%
Strongly oppose 27% 30% 24% 13% 18% 34% 39% 33% 7% 18% 21%
Not sure 12% 11% 12% 12% 17% 11% 7% 10% 19% 11% 14%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134) (530) (604) (274) (214) (372) (274) (690) (153) (183) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 40% 1% 32% 18% 73% 14% 42% 36% 45% 45% 3% 37% 47%
Somewhat support 11% 11% 12% 10% 11% 9% 12% 13% 9% 13% 11% 11% 11%
Somewhat oppose 9% 7% 11% 11% 4% 11% 8% 13% 8% 8% 10% 9% 9%
Strongly oppose 27% 4% 27% 51% 4% 57% 25% 27% 32% 20% 33% 29% 23%
Not sure 12% 8% 18% 10% % 9% 13% 11% 6% 14% 9% 14% 10%
Totals 99% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (407) (418)  (309) (452) (398) (498) (314) (213) (206) (245) (428) (255)
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August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
3E. Congress Actions on Abortion — Banning abortion nationwide
Would you support or oppose Congress passing a law doing the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Strongly support 11% 12% 10% 9% 15% 9% 12% 11% 9% 17% 3%
Somewhat support 10% 11% 10% 16% 8% 9% 10% 11% 8% 8% 10%
Somewhat oppose 14% 15% 13% 11% 14% 14% 18% 14% 16% 11% 18%
Strongly oppose 55% 54% 56% 52% 49% 60% 56% 56% 50% 55% 56%
Not sure 9% 8% 11% 12% 13% 8% 5% 8% 17% 10% 13%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (530) (604) (274) (214) (372) (274) (690) (153) (183) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Strongly support 11% 5% 8% 20% 4% 16% 13% 7% 13% 10% 11% 12% 11%
Somewhat support 10% 7% 11% 13% 5% 16% 10% 10% 12% 6% 12% 10% 12%
Somewhat oppose 14% 6% 16% 22% 5% 23% 14% 20% 9% 15% 16% 17% 8%
Strongly oppose 55% 74% 53% 36% 81% 36% 53% 55% 62% 63% 55% 49% 58%
Not sure 9% 7% 12% 9% 5% 8% 11% 8% 4% 6% 7% 12% 10%
Totals 99% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (407) (418)  (309)  (452) (398) (498) (314) (213) (206) (245) (428)  (255)
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August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
4. Vote Based on Abortion
Would you vote for or against a candidate just on the basis of their position on the abortion issue?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 37% 32% 42% 35% 40% 37% 36% 37% 41% 39% 32%
No 42% 49% 36% 38% 37% 46% 45% 43% 36% 40% 45%
Not sure 21% 20% 22% 27% 23% 17% 20% 20% 23% 21% 23%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (530) (604) (274) (214) (372) (274) (690) (153) (183) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 37% 58% 31% 22% 59% 26% 38% 38% 37% 33% 40% 35% 40%
No 42% 26% 43% 58% 25% 59% 39% 47% 44% 40% 45% 42% 40%
Not sure 21% 17% 26% 20% 16% 15% 23% 15% 18% 27% 15% 23% 20%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (407) (418) (309) (452) (398) (498) (314) (213) (206) (245) (428) (255)




YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
5A. Changes Since Abortion Ruling — The number of illegal abortions
In the past couple of years, do you think that the Supreme Court’s ruling on abortion increased or decreased each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased 49% 48% 50% 49% 52% 49% 47% 50% 48% 54% 36%
Not changed 18% 22% 15% 18% 17% 20% 18% 19% 13% 12% 29%
Decreased 6% 5% % 6% 5% 6% 8% % 7% 5% 3%
Not sure 26% 25% 28% 26% 27% 26% 27% 24% 32% 29% 32%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,109) (520) (589) (268) (205) (365) (271) (673) (148) (180) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increased 49% 65% 44% 39% 67% 30% 49% 48% 56% 43% 54% 49% 49%
Not changed 18% 12% 15% 29% 8% 33% 18% 20% 19% 17% 18% 18% 21%
Decreased 6% 6% 4% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7% 6% 4%
Not sure 26% 17% 37% 25% 19% 28% 26% 26% 20% 33% 21% 27% 26%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,109)  (398) (409) (302) (446) (390) (486) (307) (209) (202) (240) (419) (248)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
5B. Changes Since Abortion Ruling — The number of pregnant women denied care during a medical emergency
In the past couple of years, do you think that the Supreme Court’s ruling on abortion increased or decreased each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased 45% 43% 47% 50% 44% 43% 45% 44% 43% 48% 52%
Not changed 25% 31% 20% 15% 21% 31% 30% 29% 15% 17% 18%
Decreased 4% 4% 4% % 5% 2% 3% 2% 9% 3% 13%
Not sure 26% 23% 29% 28% 30% 24% 22% 24% 33% 31% 17%
Totals 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115) (523) (592) (272) (208) (363) (272) (678) (151) (180) (106)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increased 45% 71% 43% 22% 79% 16% 44% 46% 52% 49% 47% 41% 48%
Not changed 25% 12% 22% 42% 8% 50% 20% 32% 28% 22% 24% 28% 23%
Decreased 4% 3% 2% 6% 2% 5% 5% 3% 2% 4% 3% 4% 3%
Not sure 26% 14% 33% 30% 12% 30% 31% 20% 18% 25% 26% 26% 26%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 101% 101% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,115)  (399) (410) (306) (445) (391) (488) (310) (209) (202) (242) (422) (249)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
5C. Changes Since Abortion Ruling — The number of pregnant women who have died
In the past couple of years, do you think that the Supreme Court’s ruling on abortion increased or decreased each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased 37% 33% 41% 45% 45% 32% 29% 36% 32% 45% 40%
Not changed 24% 26% 22% 15% 13% 31% 34% 29% 15% 15% 13%
Decreased 6% 6% 6% 8% 7% 3% 6% 5% 11% 1% 12%
Not sure 33% 34% 31% 31% 34% 33% 31% 29% 42% 38% 35%
Totals 100% 99% 100% 99% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (521) (597) (271) (209) (365) (273) (682) (148) (180) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increased 37% 64% 32% 16% 66% 10% 39% 38% 38% 43% 36% 31% 44%
Not changed 24% 11% 20% 43% 10% 49% 21% 28% 30% 21% 29% 27% 18%
Decreased 6% 3% 3% 12% 2% 9% 7% 5% 4% 3% 6% 7% 6%
Not sure 33% 22% 45% 29% 22% 32% 34% 29% 28% 33% 29% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (400) (413) (305) (446) (392) (489) (311) (211) (204) (244) (417) (253)




YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
5D. Changes Since Abortion Ruling — The nhumber of women abused by their partners
In the past couple of years, do you think that the Supreme Court’s ruling on abortion increased or decreased each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased 31% 23% 38% 40% 33% 27% 24% 30% 29% 35% 27%
Not changed 33% 37% 29% 20% 27% 41% 39% 36% 25% 27% 28%
Decreased 4% 4% 3% 5% 6% 3% 2% 3% 6% 3% 5%
Not sure 33% 36% 30% 34% 35% 30% 35% 31% 40% 36% 40%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 99% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,111) (520) (591) (271) (208) (363) (269) (675) (150) (179) (107)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increased 31% 47% 25% 20% 46% 14% 36% 33% 23% 27% 28% 32% 34%
Not changed 33% 23% 30% 46% 24% 52% 25% 37% 41% 32% 34% 34% 29%
Decreased 4% 3% 2% 7% 3% 6% 4% 2% 6% 5% 3% 4% 3%
Not sure 33% 27% 44% 27% 27% 28% 35% 28% 31% 36% 35% 30% 34%
Totals 101% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,111)  (396) (412) (303) (441) (391) (487) (310) (207) (202) (243) (418) (248)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
5E. Changes Since Abortion Ruling — The nhumber of babies born
In the past couple of years, do you think that the Supreme Court’s ruling on abortion increased or decreased each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased 27% 25% 28% 33% 25% 24% 25% 25% 26% 39% 22%
Not changed 28% 31% 26% 28% 22% 30% 33% 30% 25% 20% 37%
Decreased 12% 13% 12% 8% 15% 13% 13% 13% 10% 13% 9%
Not sure 32% 31% 33% 31% 38% 32% 29% 32% 39% 27% 31%
Totals 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,118) (523) (595) (271) (208) (367) (272) (681) (149) (180) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increased 27% 29% 26% 26% 28% 26% 31% 24% 25% 31% 25% 28% 23%
Not changed 28% 31% 23% 32% 29% 33% 27% 30% 33% 25% 28% 27% 34%
Decreased 12% 11% 12% 14% 11% 14% 10% 16% 13% 8% 18% 13% 9%
Not sure 32% 29% 39% 28% 31% 28% 32% 30% 29% 36% 29% 32% 34%
Totals 99% 100%  100%  100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (400) (414) (304) (448) (395) (488) (310) (211) (205) (242) (420) (251)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
5F. Changes Since Abortion Ruling — The number of pregnancies
In the past couple of years, do you think that the Supreme Court’s ruling on abortion increased or decreased each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased 20% 17% 23% 26% 21% 18% 16% 17% 24% 25% 25%
Not changed 37% 40% 33% 31% 34% 41% 38% 39% 26% 34% 40%
Decreased 13% 12% 13% 13% 10% 13% 16% 15% 9% 9% 8%
Not sure 31% 31% 31% 30% 36% 28% 30% 29% 41% 32% 27%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,118) (527) (591) (273) (208) (368) (269) (682) (150) (179) (107)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increased 20% 21% 21% 18% 22% 16% 23% 20% 16% 18% 23% 19% 20%
Not changed 37% 35% 33% 42% 35% 46% 33% 41% 40% 40% 33% 38% 35%
Decreased 13% 15% 11% 13% 16% 13% 10% 13% 18% 11% 14% 13% 13%
Not sure 31% 29% 35% 28% 27% 25% 33% 26% 26% 31% 30% 31% 31%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,118)  (396) (416) (306) (445) (396) (489) (312) (210) (205) (242) (419) (252)




YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
5G. Changes Since Abortion Ruling — The number of total abortions
In the past couple of years, do you think that the Supreme Court’s ruling on abortion increased or decreased each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased 18% 17% 18% 17% 20% 17% 16% 18% 21% 19% 9%
Not changed 26% 26% 25% 26% 25% 27% 25% 28% 12% 20% 38%
Decreased 24% 26% 23% 25% 14% 27% 29% 25% 23% 20% 23%
Not sure 32% 31% 34% 31% 42% 29% 30% 29% 44% 42% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99%
Unweighted N (1,110) (519) (591) (273) (205) (361) (271) (679) (147) (178) (106)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increased 18% 14% 17% 23% 15% 22% 18% 18% 17% 15% 21% 18% 17%
Not changed 26% 31% 21% 26% 26% 27% 22% 29% 33% 29% 24% 22% 31%
Decreased 24% 25% 23% 25% 31% 26% 22% 26% 28% 23% 27% 25% 21%
Not sure 32% 30% 40% 26% 28% 25% 38% 27% 22% 34% 28% 35% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 101%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (395) (412) (303) (445) (390) (483) (307) (211) (201) (242) (417) (250)




YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
5H. Changes Since Abortion Ruling — The number of adoptions
In the past couple of years, do you think that the Supreme Court’s ruling on abortion increased or decreased each of the following?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Increased 16% 19% 14% 19% 17% 14% 17% 17% 14% 20% 13%
Not changed 36% 35% 36% 36% 25% 42% 40% 37% 37% 28% 41%
Decreased 10% 11% 9% 9% 12% 11% 8% 11% 9% 11% 6%
Not sure 37% 34% 40% 37% 46% 33% 35% 36% 40% 41% 40%
Totals 99% 99% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,110) (521) (589) (271) (207) (365) (267) (676) (147) (179) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Increased 16% 11% 15% 24% 9% 24% 16% 17% 17% 21% 16% 14% 17%
Not changed 36% 47% 27% 33% 47% 35% 32% 40% 41% 33% 34% 36% 40%
Decreased 10% 9% 10% 12% 9% 9% 12% 9% 10% 6% 9% 15% 8%
Not sure 37% 34% 47% 30% 35% 31% 40% 33% 32% 40% 41% 34% 36%
Totals 99% 101% 99% 99% 100% 99% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 99%  101%
Unweighted N (1,110)  (397) (413) (300) (442) (392) (484) (309) (210) (203) (241) (417) (249)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
6. Abortion Restrictions Result in Better or Worse Care
Do you think abortion restrictions are resulting in doctors providing better or worse medical care to pregnant patients?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Better care 11% 13% 9% 16% 11% 9% 9% 10% 13% 13% 11%
Worse care 40% 37% 42% 46% 42% 37% 35% 39% 33% 42% 50%
No impact 28% 29% 27% 14% 21% 35% 37% 30% 26% 26% 14%
Not sure 22% 21% 22% 24% 27% 18% 19% 21% 27% 18% 24%
Totals 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 99% 100% 100% 99% 99% 99%
Unweighted N (1,133) (530) (603) (274) (213) (372) (274) (689) (153) (183) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Better care 11% 8% 9% 16% % 19% 8% 11% 16% 11% 8% 12% 12%
Worse care 40% 64% 34% 21% 67% 13% 41% 37% 42% 39% 37% 39% 45%
No impact 28% 14% 27% 44% 14% 48% 27% 32% 30% 31% 34% 26% 23%
Not sure 22% 14% 30% 20% 12% 20% 24% 19% 13% 18% 22% 24% 21%
Totals 101% 100%  100%  101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 99% 101% 101% 101%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (406) (418) (309) (452) (398) (498) (313) (213) (206) (244) (428) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion

August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens

7. Abortion Restrictions Result in Withheld Medical Treatment

Do you think abortion restrictions are resulting in doctors delaying or withholding medical treatment for pregnant patients who may need an abortion as a

life-saving measure?

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 45% 42% 48% 46% 45% 43% 46% 44% 42% 54% 45%
No 25% 29% 21% 19% 19% 32% 28% 27% 16% 23% 29%
Not sure 30% 29% 31% 34% 36% 26% 26% 29% 42% 23% 26%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,132) (530) (602) (272) (214) (372) (274) (690) (152) (182) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest  South  West
Yes 45% 70% 39% 24% 78% 21% 45% 45% 48% 50% 44% 41% 48%
No 25% 9% 23% 44% 8% 49% 22% 28% 27% 21% 26% 27% 24%
Not sure 30% 21% 37% 32% 14% 30% 32% 28% 25% 28% 30% 32% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 99%  100%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 99% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,132)  (406)  (417)  (309)  (450) (398) (497) (314) (213) (206) (245) (427)  (254)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion

August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens

8. Safety of Medication Abortion
Based on what you know, how safe is medication abortion, which is a pill that can be taken to end an early stage pregnancy? Medication abortion is different

from emergency contraceptive pills.

You

Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very safe 27% 24% 29% 27% 29% 27% 23% 29% 24% 19% 23%
Somewhat safe 23% 24% 22% 27% 24% 16% 27% 22% 17% 27% 35%
Not very safe 11% 12% 9% 16% 8% 11% 8% 10% 10% 13% 12%
Not safe at all 8% 6% 10% 5% 10% 9% 8% 8% 9% 8% 3%
Not sure 32% 33% 31% 25% 29% 37% 35% 31% 41% 34% 27%
Totals 101% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101% 101% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (529) (602) (273) (213) (371) (274) (689) (153) (181) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very safe 27% 50% 19% 10% 55% % 23% 28% 36% 28% 26% 23% 32%
Somewhat safe 23% 22% 21% 25% 20% 27% 22% 24% 24% 29% 24% 19% 23%
Not very safe 11% 5% 8% 20% 3% 17% 12% 13% 8% 8% 9% 13% 11%
Not safe at all 8% 2% 8% 14% 2% 14% 8% 6% 8% 4% 10% 10% 6%
Not sure 32% 22% 44% 30% 21% 35% 36% 29% 25% 31% 32% 35% 28%
Totals 101% 101%  100% 99%  101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (405)  (418)  (308) (450) (398) (498) (312) (212) (208) (245) (427) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
9. Safety of Surgical Abortion
Based on what you know, how safe is surgical abortion (performed in a clinic or a hospital)?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Very safe 31% 26% 35% 31% 25% 31% 36% 33% 27% 22% 29%
Somewhat safe 37% 40% 34% 39% 34% 36% 39% 34% 40% 44% 39%
Not very safe 9% 10% 9% 6% 9% 12% 9% 10% 4% 9% 10%
Not safe at all 7% 7% % 3% 12% 7% 5% % 8% 5% 3%
Not sure 17% 17% 16% 22% 20% 14% 11% 15% 20% 20% 19%
Totals 101% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,134) (530) (604) (274) (214) (372) (274) (690) (153) (183) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Very safe 31% 54% 22% 16% 58% 16% 31% 29% 35% 37% 30% 26% 35%
Somewhat safe 37% 29% 41% 41% 30% 40% 36% 39% 39% 40% 3% 34% 38%
Not very safe 9% 4% 9% 16% 3% 17% 9% 13% 7% 8% 7% 13% 7%
Not safe at all 7% 3% 6% 11% 0% 11% 7% 5% 7% 2% 12% 8% 4%
Not sure 17% 11%  23%  16% 9% 15% 17% 14% 12% 13% 15% 19%  16%
Totals 101% 101% 101%  100%  100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (407) (418)  (309) (452) (398) (498) (314) (213) (206) (245) (428) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
10. Outcome of Abortions in Restricted States
Do you think that most people seeking abortions in states with abortion bans end up...?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Going to another state to
get an abortion 58% 59% 57% 46% 52% 66% 63% 62% 48% 49% 51%
Getting an illegal abortion
within their own state 14% 13% 15% 25% 17% 8% 9% 12% 13% 21% 19%
Giving birth 6% 8% 4% 5% 4% 8% 7% 6% 7% 7% 8%
Not sure 22% 20% 24% 23% 27% 18% 21% 20% 31% 22% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 99% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (528) (603) (271) (214) (372) (274) (687) (153) (183) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Going to another state to
get an abortion 58% 61% 56% 57% 61% 61% 54% 63% 63% 55% 63% 60% 53%
Getting an illegal abortion
within their own state 14% 16% 11% 16% 14% 11% 18% 11% 12% 17% 11% 11% 20%
Giving birth 6% 6% 6% 7% 7% 6% 5% 8% 6% 4% 8% 6% 6%
Not sure 22% 17% 28% 21% 18% 22% 24% 17% 18% 24% 18% 24% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 101% 100% 100% 101% 99% 99% 100% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (406) (416) (309) (451) (398) (497) (313) (213) (205) (245) (426) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
11A. Abortion Restrictions Class Impact — Wealthy women
How much, if at all, do you think abortion restrictions affect the following groups. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 12% 10% 14% 15% 17% 11% 6% 10% 24% 11% 11%
A little 31% 31% 30% 39% 36% 26% 23% 30% 27% 36% 32%
None at all 57% 59% 56% 46% 47% 63% 71% 60% 49% 53% 57%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,125) (524) (601) (271) (212) (370) (272) (685) (151) (182) (107)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 12% 15% 12% 9% 12% % 16% 8% 10% 14% 16% 11% 9%
A little 31% 39% 25% 27% 35% 25% 24% 34% 38% 28% 29% 28% 38%
None at all 57% 45% 62% 64% 53% 67% 61% 58% 52% 58% 55% 61% 53%
Totals 100% 99% 99%  100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,125)  (405) (415) (305) (450) (393) (493) (311) (213) (203) (244) (425) (253)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
11B. Abortion Restrictions Class Impact — Middle-class women
How much, if at all, do you think abortion restrictions affect the following groups. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 30% 26% 34% 34% 37% 28% 24% 27% 41% 38% 30%
A little 52% 55% 50% 57% 49% 48% 57% 54% 48% 50% 46%
None at all 17% 19% 16% 9% 13% 25% 19% 19% 12% 12% 25%
Totals 99% 100% 100% 100% 99% 101% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%
Unweighted N (1,127) (526) (601) (271) (213) (371) (272) (686) (152) (182) (107)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 30% 50% 25% 15% 45% 12% 34% 28% 25% 32% 38% 28% 25%
A little 52% 45% 57% 55% 52% 54% 48% 55% 60% 51% 39% 53% 64%
None at all 17% 4% 18% 30% 3% 34% 18% 17% 15% 17% 23% 19% 11%
Totals 99% 99%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (407) (415) (305) (452) (393) (494) (312) (213) (204) (243) (426) (254)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
11C. Abortion Restrictions Class Impact — Poor women
How much, if at all, do you think abortion restrictions affect the following groups. .. ?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Alot 69% 65% 72% 71% 72% 67% 65% 66% 80% 76% 59%
A little 19% 22% 17% 18% 18% 18% 24% 22% 9% 16% 21%
None at all 12% 13% 11% 11% 10% 15% 11% 12% 11% 8% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,127) (526) (601) (271) (213) (371) (272) (686) (152) (182) (107)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
A lot 69% 88% 69% 48% 90% 41% 72% 69% 67% 75% 68% 66% 69%
A little 19% 8% 19% 31% % 39% 13% 22% 24% 17% 17% 21% 21%
None at all 12% 4% 12% 21% 3% 20% 15% 9% 9% 9% 16% 13% 10%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 101% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,127)  (407) (415) (305) (452) (393) (494) (312) (213) (204) (243) (426) (254)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
12. Motivation Abortion Rights Opposition
Do you think the primary motivation of people who oppose the constitutional right to abortion is to protect children’s lives?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 39% 45% 33% 30% 36% 40% 48% 41% 29% 38% 40%
No 40% 38% 43% 43% 43% 40% 36% 40% 40% 41% 41%
Not sure 21% 17% 24% 26% 21% 20% 16% 19% 30% 21% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100% 100% 100% 99% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,133) (530) (603) (274) (214) (371) (274) (690) (153) (182) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 39% 18% 38% 61% 17% 68% 35% 44% 38% 39% 44% 42% 29%
No 40% 63% 35% 23% 67% 19% 40% 41% 44% 35% 37% 42% 46%
Not sure 21% 20% 27% 16% 16% 13% 25% 15% 18% 27% 19% 17% 25%
Totals 100% 101%  100%  100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 101%  100%
Unweighted N (1,133)  (407) (417) (309) (452) (398) (497) (314) (213) (206) (245) (427) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
13. Motivation Abortion Rights Support
Do you think the primary motivation of people who support the constitutional right to abortion is to protect women’s rights?
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes 52% 52% 52% 52% 49% 54% 52% 53% 50% 51% 49%
No 30% 32% 29% 23% 28% 34% 34% 30% 27% 34% 31%
Not sure 18% 16% 20% 25% 23% 12% 14% 17% 23% 15% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
Unweighted N (1,131) (529) (602) (273) (213) (372) (273) (689) (152) (183) (107)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes 52% 72% 45% 39% 76% 39% 53% 54% 54% 53% 56% 47% 55%
No 30% 15% 29% 47% 12% 47% 29% 32% 30% 29% 29% 35% 25%
Not sure 18% 13% 26% 14% 12% 14% 19% 14% 16% 18% 15% 18% 20%
Totals 100% 100%  100%  100% 100% 100% 101% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%  100%
Unweighted N (1,131)  (407) (416) (308) (452) (397) (495) (314) (213) (205) (245) (426) (255)
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YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens You
14. People | know - Abortion
Do you personally know anyone who has had an abortion? Check all that apply.
Gender Age (4 category) Race (4 category)
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ White Black Hispanic Other
Yes, me 8% 0% 15% 3% 10% 10% 7% 6% 13% 9% 11%
Yes, a family member 20% 16% 24% 13% 20% 21% 25% 21% 26% 17% 10%
Yes, a close friend 22% 20% 24% 11% 27% 27% 20% 24% 17% 19% 19%
Yes, an acquaintance 26% 25% 26% 19% 27% 29% 25% 27% 26% 23% 21%
No 40% 46% 35% 54% 38% 31% 43% 38% 45% 47% 43%
Prefer not to say 10% 10% 10% 14% 12% 8% 7% 9% 9% 12% 11%
Unweighted N (1,134) (530) (604) (274) (214) (372) (274) (690) (153) (183) (108)
Party ID 2024 Vote Intent Family Income (3 category) Region
Total Dem Ind Rep Harris Trump <$50K  $50-100K  $100K+  Northeast Midwest South  West
Yes, me 8% 12% 5% % 11% 5% 10% 9% 3% 7% 7% 9% 8%
Yes, a family member 20% 24% 17% 19% 25% 17% 20% 20% 22% 18% 21% 21% 19%
Yes, a close friend 22% 30% 19% 17% 31% 17% 21% 22% 26% 22% 23% 23% 20%
Yes, an acquaintance 26% 28% 25% 23% 33% 25% 23% 28% 33% 29% 26% 24% 25%
No 40% 34% 41% 46% 30% 41% 41% 42% 35% 40% 35% 43% 41%
Prefer not to say 10% 9% 12% 7% 10% 9% 9% 7% 11% 12% 10% 8% 11%
Unweighted N (1,134)  (407) (418)  (309) (452 (398) (498) (314) (213) (206) (245) (428)  (255)




YouGov Survey: Abortion
August 14 - 17, 2024 - 1134 U.S. adult citizens

Interviewing Dates
Target population

Sampling method

Weighting

Number of respondents
Margin of error
Survey mode

Questions not reported

August 14 - 17, 2024
U.S. citizens, aged 18 and over.

Respondents were selected from YouGov’s opt-in panel to be repre-
sentative of adult U.S. citizens.

The sample was weighted according to gender, age, race, education,
2020 election turnout and Presidential vote, baseline party identifi-
cation, and current voter registration status. Demographic weighting
targets come from the 2019 American Community Survey. Baseline
party identification is the respondent’s most recent answer given prior
to November 1, 2022, and is weighted to the estimated distribution
at that time (33% Democratic, 31% Republican). The weights range
from 0.056 to 5.048, with a mean of one and a standard deviation of
0.784.

1134
=+ 3.7% (adjusted for weighting)
Web-based interviews

82 questions not reported.

You
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